
31017 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 31017 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM DEPUTY 
ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS 
AND OUTDOORS TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
DESIGN WORKSHOP CONTRACT FOR THE PARKS AND 
GREENWAYS MASTER PLAN WHICH INCLUDES THE 
FOLLOWING ALTERNATE AND ADDITIONAL SCOPES OF 
WORK:  (1) TOTAL ASSET MANAGEMENT; (2) 
STATISTICALLY VALID SURVEY; AND (3) DATA 
COORDINATION, FOR AN AMENDMENT IN THE AMOUNT 
OF SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-
SIX DOLLARS ($71,496.00), FOR A NEW TOTAL CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED NINETY-ONE THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-SIX DOLLARS ($291,496.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Interim Deputy Administrator for the Department of Parks and 

Outdoors to execute an Amendment to the Design Workshop Contract for the Parks and 

Greenways Master Plan which includes the following alternate and additional scopes of work:  

(1) Total Asset Management; (2) Statistically Valid Survey; and (3) Data Coordination, for an 

amendment in the amount of $71,496.00, for a new total contract amount of $291,496.00. 

ADOPTED: January 18, 2022 

/mem 


